STATEMENT ‘' N”—Continued

Balance July 1, 1948 RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS REVERSIONS Balance, June 30, 1944
. General Special Total General Fund | General Fund General Fund | General Fund
General Special Fund Fund | Net Appropriations Prior Year 1944 Special Prior Year 1944 Special Total General Slgecial
Fund 'und Appropriation { Appropriation Transfers Available Appropriations | Appropriation Igund Appropriations | Appropriation md Fund 'und
Miscellaneous Appropriations No. 2—1944:
For Maryland’s Assessment for Annual Expenses of the Conference
of the Governors of the Country 250.00 250.00 [ —— 250.00 250.00
Publication Fund for Forfeiting Charters of Delinquent Corpora-
tions and Other Necessary Publications 2,000.00 | 5,889.01 7,889.01 7,889.01 7,889.01 _—
For Printing of Maryland Reports..._... 2,000.00 2,000.00 600.00 1,400.00 | o] 2,000.00 —
The Annapolis Fire Department 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 — 2,000.00 —
The Annapolis Sewerage Plant 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
To City ol Annapolis for Garbage Collection, Ete. 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 ,000.00 -
For the Maryland Development Bureau...... 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
For Printing in C tion with Budget, Fiscal Digest and Budget
Message.. 1,000.00 1,000.00 - 925.75 74.25 1,000.00
Maryland Tercentenary Memorial Commission 1,000.00 1,000.00 | .. 900.00 100.00 1,000.00
To the Maryland State Firemen’s Association for Disabled and
Injured Firemen . 15,000.00 15,000.00 | .o 15,000.00 - 15,000.00
Interstate Commission on Crime 500.00 500.00 500.00 | -.
To Commissions Created for the Purpose of Surveys: 17,500.00 5,600.00* 11,900.00 1,667.02 1,667.02 10,232.98 | ..
Commission to Study and Revise tge Motor Vehicle Laws. 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 - 2,000.00
Commission on Wholesale Fruit and Vegetable Markets ....... 100.00 100.00 24,60 75.40 100.00
Maryland Roadside Council 200.00 200.00 40.00 160.00 200.00
Commission to Study Problems Affecting the Colored Population .| 800.00 800.00 108.50 196.50 00.00
Commissiln to Study Proposed Revision of Election Laws ............ 3,000.00 8,000.00 375.00 . 375.00 L3001 S pe— anesansnnas
T% the (f)ouncxl of State Governments al?d l;)thet ni:tiiontal org:.:;iﬁa-
ions for expenses in connection with the participation of the
State in the activities of those organizations. 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,174.08 32692 | .. 2,500.00
For scholarships and partial scholarships for Negroes. . 25,000.00 2,686.60 5,000.00* 22,635.60 19,999.40 A2 T [ .6 - 22,685.60
Bureau of Harbors, "T'o the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore
.Cxtgw tl:e aztual anlwunt go be one-half of tcllle tt;.lost of opert:ting tlexg
iceboat ‘‘Annapelis”, but not to excee e amounts nam
herein i 18,151.00 18,161.00 | oo 13,151.00 | o] o] e 18,161.00
To the War Memorial Commission. The actual amount to be one-
half the cost of maintenance in connection with the War Memorial 9
Building but not to exceed the amount named herein 8,500.00 9,80744 | oo ,807.44 e 9,807.44
To the Supreme Bench of Baltimore City for the use of the Proba-
tion Department on account of the cost of collecting and disburs-
ing alimony under the orders of the Circuit Court and Circuit 2,001
Court No. 2.... 2,000,00 BN S, 2.000.018) P 0.00 - 2,000.00
For the refund of money erroneously paid into the State Treasury... | .| 85,000.00 J....ooeeeeeecennnee] 6,212.78 41,212.7 1212.78 41,212.78
To &e C%nseljv::;y Commission for Maéyg:nd's glé:arefoé hexﬁe;:e%
etc., urder interstate compact, as per ter of the o
P lsgzﬁ » r P s 3,000.00 3,000.00 8,000.00  |eoeererueens conemcmacnnne
or ciency in connection with the publication of the Constitu-
tional Amendments in 1942 r 30,832.00 30,832.00 | oo 80,832.00 30,882.00
;or pggﬁlls_hmg .Constitutiona(li Al h" t8 i Tsiate 12,000.00 2,000.00 el Bt 12,000.00 | oo
'or & ciency in printing and telephone service of the Legisla
during the Session 194 s P e 3,976.25 8,976.25 3,976.25 3,976.25
Maryland’s share o ntic States Marine Fisher-
B e, expenses of the At e 700,00 | 400.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
To the State Department of Health for the Control of Epidemic )
and Pestilential Di .. 10,000.00 7,000.00* 3,000.00 8,000.00 | e -
Folr State’s :Earé lnf cost onII extemgng water lilne 1fron:‘MBgl‘i:‘imﬁrie City
imits 10 the . i ompan; iddle River,
arriaad . Glenn L. Martin Company plant at il R 98,000.00 | oo e 93,000.00 |__ 74,398.17 18,601.83 93,000.00
To Sg:'iir_ngﬁeld Sgate Ho:s;:-i':a,}l1 for daviim fforh iné’ury ti: ]‘.;‘ragk (‘}rAeen-
wood in accordance with the award of the State Industrial Acci-
et Commission...._ - 5 — IR LTI S OO SISO 1,150.63 1,150.63 1,150.63
n State Department of Forestry for deficiency in State’s share o!
expense of fighting forest fires due various Counties of the State.... - 9,456.41 | e 9,456.41 9,456.41 - 9,456.41
To the Board of Public Works, to be allocated by the said Board,
o suppl 1t budgets of States Agenciea receiving appropriations !
from General Funds, for the purpose of adjusting salaries of em- -
ployees to conform to the Standard Salary Plan .. ..o oo oo e 676,000.00 | 592,851.00 83,149.00 83,149.00 | cereerereemneeneeeeeenen 88,149.00
For deficiency in Legislative Appropriation for the fiscal year ending ‘
JUNE B0, 1048 e eerseermneea st ereemaprerarom| reaeeseee e rarasseasnmasee] st emeerans e 21,335.00 21,835.00 | .. e o 21,335.00 21,885.00
For estimated deficiency in Defense Funds as at June 80, 1943. The
Amount stated to be reduced by any unobligated balance in the
budget of the Military Department as at June 80, 1948 56,600.00 | .oeioeeeeereeas 18,502.97* 37,997.08 | oeeeeeeecereneree 37,997.03 87,997.03
For the expenses of the Standard Salary Board, to be disbursed '
subject to the approval of the Board of Public Worke. 1,000.00 1,000.00 | ..oeenieee 723.97 b 250.58 | oomerermeomeemeee 974.50 P23 R R —
Compensation to Herman W. Stevens and Florence E. Stevens, !
parents and next friends of Herman Ellwood Stevens for the dam-
3¢eshaustai&edxby tNhem wheBn éheir son nﬁt:ldental‘l; Ilinet his
eath near the Kent Narrows Bridge, in accordance wi ouse
Resolution recommending the samgf......., 2,500.00 2,600.00 [ s - 2,500.00 + 2,600.00




